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REFES|H & F 5| % i % i3 E|ERME| E3 B 5 #% | & %
KEY No. PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
TERG AR L
0 X 5300 934 00 |Lower Machine Ass’y 1 08003501~
T ER AL ST
0-1 X 5300 935 00 |Lower Machine Ass’y 1 08003501~
yu—35 La— @7
0-2 X 5300 939 00 |Shoe Assy, Crawler (Rubber) 1 08003501~
ru—39 va—
0-3 X 5300 713 00 |Shoe Assy, Crawler (Steel) 1 08003501~
TA O0—F5 Ya-—
1 0653 591 UA [ X Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 < |08003501~ X X X
TA O0—-F5 Ya-— O
0653 752 UA | X Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 — XXX~
70—3 Ya—#Y (400mm)
1-1 # 0651 595 UA | XShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 < {08003501~ X X X Sh.No.1-2
s0—5 Ya—#Y7 (400mm) O
# 0653 779 UA | XShoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) 2 — XXX~ Sh.No.1-2
70—5 Ya—#AT (550mm)
1—-2 | #0651 596 UA | XShoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) 2 08003501~ Sh.No.1-2
70—9 Ya— Y (480mm)
1-3 # 0653 556 UA | XShoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) 2 08003501~ Sh.No.1-2
s70—7 ¥ a— #Y (480mm)
1—-4 # 0653 911 UA | X Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) (For Hutter) 2 X X X~ Sh.No.1 —2@
A 8= ()
2 4459 793 00 X Cover (L.H.) 1 08003501~
HAMEAR)L b (LW,FWF #iE)
3 0518 100 20 X Bolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 14 08003501~ M10X20 P=1.25
A= (B)
4 4459 792 00 X Cover (R.H.) 1 08003501~
“U”RIL b
5 4003 079 00 X Bolt, “U” 4 08003501~
Y ZANR =R X hvA
6 # 5300 608 00 X Roller Ass’y, Upper 2 < 08003501~ X X X Sh.No.1-6
7 w8 a—35 #Hy O
# F300 005 00 | XRoller Ass'y, Upper 2 — XXX~ Sh.No.1-6
o7— 7LU—A
7 24200 641 00 X Frame, Lower 1 08003501~
B 25— (f)
8 4464 201 00 | XCover (L.H.) 1 08003501~
A= (B)
9 4464 202 00 X Cover (R.H.) 1 08003501~
ShALE AR L b
10 0475 160 40 X Bolt, Treatment 24 < 108003501~ X X X M16X40
BT R b @)
0555 160 40 | X Bolt, Treatment 24 — XXX~ M16X40
BB IE &
11 0595 160 00 X Washer, Treatment 24 08003501~ Mi6
BRALEEERNL + (LW, F.WH)
12 0517 080 12 | XBolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 2 08003501~ M8X12
B IN—
13 4460 756 00 X Cover 1 08003501~
o7— o-—3 #v
14 # 0653 724 UA | XRoller Ass’y, Lower 10 08003501~ Sh.No.1-5
15 0595 200 00 | XWasher, Treatment 20 08003501~ M20
BRALEE R b
16 0555 200 30 X Bolt, Treatment 20 08003501~ M20X30
#MEF v b (HE)
17 0535 120 00 | X Nut, Treatment 8 08003501~ Mi12 P=1.25
BRALER RS
18 0595 120 00 | X Washer, Treatment 8 08003501~ Mi2
F=N 757
19 0690 201 09 XPlug, Hole 12 08003501~
Ty HoN—
20 4461 749 00 | XCover, Under 1 08003501~
ETE— FHL
21 # 0753 788 UA | X Motor Ass’y, Traction 2 08003501~ Sh.No.5-1
N OTE
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REFES|H & F F il o % 7 ElERE| & B 5 #® |# %
KEY No., PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. | REMARKS
Fo47 270y v b
22 4234 510 00 X Sprocket, Drive 2 08003501~
SRR RE &
23 0595 140 00 X Washer, Treatment 24 08003501~ Mi4
R b
24 0475 140 40 X Bolt, Treatment 24 - {08003501~ X X X M14X40
BALER L b O
0555 140 40 | X Bolt, Treatment 24 ~ XXX~ M14X40
P& =N
25 4550 519 00 X Seal, Trim 2 08003501~
BALE RV b
26 0555 120 35 X Bolt, Treatment 12 08003501~ M12X35
27 0595 120 00 X Washer, Treatment 12 08003501~ Mi12
Ya— HAF (B)
28 4475 590 00 X Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 08003501~
Ya— H4F (B
29 4475 591 00 X Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 08003501~
E =
N OTE
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ReEs | & & % % i & % R KER|IEHRE| &E B 5 # | %
KEY No.f PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
su—395 Ya—-#T
0 0651 595 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler 2) < |08003501~ % x X €=400mm
ra—35 va—#ir @)
0653 779 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (2) — kK~ €=400mm
s0—35 Y a—#3iL
0-1 0651 596 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler 2) 08003501~ €=550mm
r0—35 Ya—H#iL
0-2 0653 556 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler 2) 08003501~ €=480mm
P g A
0-3 0651 595 95 X Link Ass'y 1 08003501~
*RE Y (K)
1 0651 595 13 X % Link, Master (L.H.) 1 08003501~
Vv Ty
2 0651 588 03 X % Bushing, Track 38 08003501~
<2y Yrr (B
3 0651 595 14 X % Link, Master (R.H.) 1 08003501~
Fovo EY
4 0651 588 05 X X Pin, Track 38 08003501~
oy s ¥y
5 0651 595 19 X X Pin, Lock 1 08003501~
<2F K
6 0651 595 18 X % Pin, Master 1 08003501~
TRY AT —
7 0651 588 07 X X Collar, Master 2 08003501~
XRY Ty
8 0651 588 04 X X Bushing, Master 1 08003501~
A A IV AN v o))
9 0651 595 02 X X Link, Track (R.H.) 38 08003501~
Vw2 Yo (K)
10 0651 595 01 X X Link, Track (L.H.) 38 08003501~
Ya— Fv b
11 0651 588 10 X Nut, Shoe 156 08003501~
Ya— TL—=}
12 0651 595 08 X Plate, Shoe 39 <7 |08003501~ X% % X €=400mm
Ya— FL—F O
0653 779 01 | * Plate, Shoe (For Rubber Pad) 39 — XXk~ €=400mm
Ya— TL—F
12—-1 0651 593 08 X Plate, Shoe 39 08003501~ £=550mm
Ya— FL—}
12-2 0653 556 08 X Plate, Shoe 39 08003501~ €=480mm
Ya— KN}
13 0651 588 09 X Bolt, Shoe 156 08003501~
£ .3
N OTE
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REFS |3 & F 5 i &n % i KEER%E| & BH 5 B | & %
KEY No., PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. [ REMARKS
ra—39 Ya—@Aw
0 0653 911 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler 2) XX X~ £=480mm
D4 A
0-1 0653 911 99 XLink Ass’y 1 X X X~
RRY VY (K)
1 0653 911 04 X XLink, Master (L.H.) 1 X X X~
Vo s Ty
2 0653 911 05 X X Bushing, Track 38 X X X~
RRAY YUy (R
3 0653 911 03 X X Link, Master (R.H.) 1 X X X~
Sy EY
4 0653 911 06 X XPin, Track 38 XXX~
oy ¥r
5 0653 911 10 X XPin, Lock 1 X X X~
TRy KV
6 0653 911 08 X X Pin, Master 1 X X X~
IR HT—
7 0653 911 09 X X Collar, Master 2 XX X~
RRY T T
8 0653 911 07 X XBushing, Master 1 XXX~
AN AN A-)
9 0653 911 01 X XLink, Track (R.H.) 38 X X X~
FIv o )Y s (k)
10 0653 911 02 X XLink, Track (L.H.) 38 X X X~
va— Fv b
11 0653 010 10 X Nut, Shoe 156 XX X~
Ya— JFLb—}
12 0653 911 01 X Plate, Shoe 39 XXX~ £=480mm
va— KN
13 0653 010 09 X Bolt, Shoe 156 XXX~
N O T E
THI [
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR HUTTER) REV. No.
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REFES|B & F % 0 & % R REEREERE| & B 5 # |#® %
KEY Nof PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
su0—-3 Ya—-FAERE TAH va-H
0 X 5300 759 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 08003501~ X X X For Rubber Shoe
su—35 Ja—fEEE TH Va-—H
X 5301 229 00 |[Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 X X K ~ For Rubber Shoe
ru—35 Ya—fREE %k va-H
0-1 X 5300 652 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 08003501~ X % X For Steel Shoe
s0—-35 Ya—-REERE % va—-H
X 5301 230 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 X X X~ For Steel Shoe
FSI—=R VY YYHEEL (TA Ya—-H)
0—2 5300 759 98 X Cylinder Ass’y, Grease (For Rubber Shoe) 2 08003501~ X X X
TYV—R V)Y FHEYL Gk va—F)
0—-3 5300 652 98 * Cylinder Ass’y, Grease (For Steel Shoe)| 2 08003501~ X% X x
|57 S
1 4515 506 00 X X Piston 1 08003501~
Ny s TovT )y
2 0762 120 50 X X Ring, Back— up 1 08003501~ P50— T2
“«O” ) 7
3 0760 710 50 X X Ring, “0” 1 08003501~ P50—90B
FY—=X ) ¥
4 4514 509 00 X X Cylinder, Grease 1 <1 |08003501~ % X X
JYV—=R ) ¥ X
4514 549 00 | % X Cylinder, Grease 1 Kok ok~
BMIERL F HE) (Ta Ya—H)
5 0514 120 60 X X Bolt, Treatment (For Rubber Shoe) 4 08003501~ Mi12X60 P=1.25
BALIERNV N HE) G ¥ =2 —HA)
5—1 0514 120 50 X X Bolt, Treatment (For Steel Shoe) 4 08003501~ M12X50 P=1.25
BB &
6 0595 120 00 X X Washer, Treatment 4 08003501~ Mi12
EOPAIDAE S
7 4560 004 00 X X Packing, Copper 1 08003501~ % X X
Fxvy NLVT
8 4140 000 00 X X Valve, Check 1 <7 |08003501~ % X X
Frzvy NLVT X
0753 265 UA | % X% Valve, Check 1 Kk ok ok~
TSN =R Zv TN
9 0728 111 15 X X Nipple, Grease 1 < |08003501~ % * X PT1/8
JN)=R =y TNV O
0728 111 14 | X X Nipple, Grease 1 — ok ok ~% kX PT1/8
TL—F (TH Ya-—FH)
10 4401 631 00 X X Plate (For Rubber Shoe) 2 08003501~
ATy 2=y ML (T4 va—f)
20 5300 759 99 X Unit Ass’y, Spring (For Rubber Shoe) 2 08003501~
ATy 2=y VAN Gk v a—R)
201 5300 652 99 X Unit Ass’y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 2 08003501~
ATV
21 0580 200 00 X X Nut, Hex. 1 08003501~ M20
AT T ) TF—F
22 4485 508 00 X X Retainer, Spring 1 08003501~
AT T
23 4170 126 00 X X Spring 1 08003501~
A= (TH ¥a—F)
24 4040 613 01 X % Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 08003501~
AT )F—=F
25 4485 509 00 X X Retainer, Spring 1 08003501~
FEERIL B
26 4004 128 00 X X Bolt, Adjusting 1 08003501~
£ B
N OTE
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REFS |8 & F i & % i3 BRE|EREE| & B % # | £
KEY No., PART DESCURIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
7ar b TANFHE (TA Ya—H)
0 5300 757 00 |Idler Ass’y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) (2) 08003501~
70r b TANSTHY @ v 2—H)
0-1 5300 666 00 |Idler Ass’y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2) 08003501~
ATF) T ¥y
1 0494 651 75 X Pin, Spring 2 08003501~ g#l0X75
RT7TY sy Javy
2 4420 525 00 X Block, Bearing 2 08003501~
JU—F4 YT Y=l
3 0763 014 67 | XSeal, Floating 2 08003501~
“O” U
4 0760 715 45 X Ring, “O” 2 08003501~ G45-90B
T T
5 4047 035 02 X Bushing 2 08003501~
70y M TAFKT (TH Y2—-H)
6 4236 536 00 XIdler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 08003501~
79y bF TAFNS & ¥=2—H)
6—1 4236 519 00 X1Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 08003501~
75
7 0710 201 01 X Plug 2 08003501~ X X X ST—-PA-1/8
T
0710 201 01 X Plug 1 X X X~ ST—-PA-1/8
¥ 7 b
8 4012 220 00 X Shaft 1 08003501~
N OTE
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RHEES|H® & F 5 &R ah % i BE|ERE| & A 5 # | % £
KEYNo|PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
oy — u—-J#Vw
0 0653 722 UA |Roller Ass’y, Lower (10) < |08003501~08003503
oy — o—-35#r O
0653 724 UA |Roller Ass'y, Lower (10) - 108003504~
757
1 0710 201 01 X Plug 1 08003501~ PT1/8
JO0—F4 7 =)
2 0763 014 71 X Seal, Floating 2 -“ 08003501~08003503
Ju—F4 7= X
0763 014 60 X Seal, Floating 2 — 108003504~
“0” |) y y
3 0760 715 35 X Ring, “O” 2 08003501~ G35—-90B
27y T Er
4 0494 610 56 X Pin, Spring 2 <7 |08003501~08003503 |#8 X 56
vy ¥r X
0653 723 06 X Pin, Dowel 2 - 08003504~
N OTE
LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y REV. No.
MODEL 55J —13— SHEET No. 1—5
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